

GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

DATE OF MEETING: December 10, 2019

TITLE:Award of Contract for Canyon del Oro High School Main Switchgear
Replacement Based Upon Responses to Request for Bid (RFB) 11-26-2019

BACKGROUND:

Request for Bid 11-26-2019 was e-mailed to 58 contractors and published on the District's website. This solicitation requested pricing for maker spaces for the main switchgear replacement at CDO High School. Four contractors responded with responsive bids. The low, responsive net bid amount was \$103,096.00. The Net Bid Amounts are below.

CONTRACTOR	NET BID AMOUNT	ALTERNATE #1	ALTERNATE #2
Commonwealth Electric Company	103,096.00	45,231.00	12,715.00
Corbins Electric	147,344.00	56,995.00	51,037.00
Gilbert Electric Co., Inc.	132,750.00	59,200.00	68,890.00
Sturgeon Electric, Inc.	107,128.82	33,810.54	21,917.36

RECOMMENDATION:

It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board award a contract including the alternates listed above to Commonwealth Electric Company based on their bid response to RFB 11-26-2019.

INITIATED BY:

Scott Little, Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 27, 2019

Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent